
Program subject to change.  Visit moonlight.com.au for the most up to date program.
*No Free Tickets      CTC: Check The Classification
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MOONLIGHT CINEMA - MARCH PROGRAM 
BUY NOW AT MOONLIGHT.COM.AU

BRISBANE: THE AMPHITHEATRE, ROMA STREET PARKLAND

MELBOURNE: CENTRAL LAWN AT ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS

PERTH: MAY DRIVE PARKLAND, KINGS PARK & BOTANIC GARDEN

SYDNEY: BELVEDERE AMPHITHEATRE IN CENTENNIAL PARK

THAT’S ALL FOLKS.  THANKS FOR JOINING US AT MOONLIGHT CINEMA THIS SUMMER.  
WE LOOK FORWARD TO SEEING YOU AGAIN IN DECEMBER.

Fri 01 Mar Black Panther M

Sat 02 Mar Cold Pursuit MA15+
Sun 03 Mar The Mule M

Tue 05 Mar Grease Singalong PG

Wed 06 Mar TBC

Thu 07 Mar Destroyer*  ADVANCED SCREENING MA15+

Fri 08 Mar On The Basis Of Sex M

Sat 09 Mar Bohemian Rhapsody M

Sun 10 Mar Ben Is Back M

Tue 12 Mar The Front Runner M

Wed 13 Mar Hotel Mumbai*  ADVANCED SCREENING CTC

Thu 14 Mar Swimming With Men*  ADVANCED SCREENING M

Fri 15 Mar 10 Things I Hate About You PG

Sat 16 Mar The Lego Movie 2*  ADVANCED SCREENING CTC
Sun 17 Mar Green Book M

Tue 19 Mar Muriel’s Wedding M

Wed 20 Mar Fighting With My Family*  ADVANCED SCREENING CTC

Thu 21 Mar A Star Is Born M

Fri 22 Mar Us*  ADVANCED SCREENING CTC

Sat 23 Mar TBC

Sun 24 Mar What Men Want CTC

Tue 26 Mar TBC

Wed 27 Mar Five Feet Apart*  ADVANCED SCREENING CTC

Thu 28 Mar TBC

Fri 29 Mar Greta CTC

Sat 30 Mar TBC

Sun 31 Mar Bohemian Rhapsody Singalong M

DATE FILM RATING


